



Item Number: **34749**

**Product Name: HORMEL® ROSA GRANDE®  
Pepperoni, Sliced, 2/12.5 lb**

Master Item Name: ROSA GRANDE SLI PEPP 25LB

### Product Fact Sheet

#### Product Information

**UCC Manufacturer ID:** 37600  
**Manufacturer Sequence:** 909413  
**Brand Manager:** SUZIE R. BARTLEY  
**Brand:** Hormel

#### Specifications

**Ship Container UPC:** 10037600347492  
**Unit UPC:**  
**Specification Number:** 15L  
**Pallet Code:** 12  
**Pallet Pattern:** 10 x 5 = 50  
**Full Pallet:** 1315.00 lbs.  
**Catch Weight?** NO  
**Leaker Allowance:** N  
**Truckload Quantity:** 32

**Total Code Days:** 120

#### Master Dimensions

**Case Dimensions:** 15.63"L x 11.75"W x 7.5"H  
**Cubic Feet:** .810 CUFT  
**Net Weight:** 25.00 LB  
**Gross Weight:** 26.30 LB  
**Tare Weight:** 1.30 LB

#### Nutrition Facts

##### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Household Serving Size (g):** 28.0  
**Household Serving Size (oz.):** .99  
**Calories:** 140.00  
**Calories From Fat:** 120.00  
**Calories from Saturated Fat:**  
**Total Fat (g):** 13.00  
**Saturated Fat (g):** 5.00  
**Trans Fat (g):** .00  
**Monounsaturated Fat (g):** 5.56  
**Polyunsaturated Fat (g):** 1.31  
**Cholesterol (mg):** 30.00  
**Sodium (mg):** 500.00  
**Potassium (mg):** 79.00  
**Carbohydrate (g):** .00  
**Dietary Fiber (g):** .00  
**Sugar (g):** .00  
**Water:**

#### IFDA Information

**IFDA Category:** Meat  
**IFDA Class:** Deli Items, Pepperoni  
**Product Family:** Pizza Topping  
**FS Brand Manager:** SUZIE R. BARTLEY  
**IFDA Status:** Go

#### Storage Range

**Recommended:** 34 F  
**Maximum:** 40 F  
**Minimum:** 33 F

**Description:** Keep Refrigerated

**Kosher?** No

**Contains Allergens:** No Big 8 Allergens Present

**Bioengineering Information:** The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, this product may be exempt because of USDA amenability, has either no ingredients from a bioengineered source or if it contains an ingredient from a bioengineered source the ingredient has either highly refined ingredients that does not contain detectable modified genetic materials or certified organic.

**Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:** 30

**Unit Quantity:** 1

**Unit Size:**

**Pack:** CASE

**Household Unit:** 1 oz

**Daily Vitamin A (%):** .00

**Daily Vitamin C (%):** 4.00

**Daily Calcium (%):** .00

**Daily Iron (%):** 2.00

**Daily Vitamin D (%):**

**Daily Vitamin E (%):**

**Daily Thiamin (%):**

**Daily Riboflavin (%):**

**Daily Niacin (%):**

**Daily Folacin (%):**

**Daily Vitamin B12 (%):**

**Daily Biotin (%):**

**Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):**

**Daily Phosphorus (%):**

**Daily Iodine (%):**

**Daily Magnesium (%):**

**Ash:** 1.44  
**Protein (g):** 5.00

**Daily Zinc (%):**  
**Daily Copper (%):**  
**Daily Carbohydrates (%):** .00  
**Daily Sodium (%):** 21.00  
**Daily Dietary Fiber (%):** .00  
**Daily Saturated Fat (%):** 25.00  
**Daily Fat (%):** 20.00  
**Daily Cholesterol (%):** 10.00

**Method:** Analytical  
**NLEA Adjusted Values:** Y  
**Child Nutrition Label:** N  
Recipe Code:

**Product Form:** As Purchased  
Label Number:  
Food Category Code:  
**Source Code:**

## Product Description

**General Description:** This sliced pepperoni is made from select pork and beef cuts. It has a classic flavor with a balance of sweet, savory, and spice. It is designed to cup and char like old fashioned pepperoni. This product has a small diameter of 1.25 inches.

**Benefits of Using This Product:** Dependable performance, easy to handle. Authentic appearance and classic flavor, resembling old fashioned pepperoni. Designed to cup, char, and grease-out. Backflushed packaging delivers the freshest flavor.

**Product Claims:**

**Nutrition Claims:**

**List of Ingredients:** BHA, BHT with Citric Acid Added to Help Protect Flavor Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Oleoresin of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. In Collagen Casing.

**Preparation and Cooking Instructions:** Fully cooked. Serve warm or cold. Simply open package and portion as needed.

**Yield / Portion:** This produced is sliced to target 20 slices per oz, so there are 8,000 slices of pepperoni per case. (Figure 50-60 slices per large pizza)

**Suggested Uses:** Great as a pizza topping or as an ingredient. Also great for use in pasta dishes.

**Other Information:** Sliced Cup And Char Pepperoni For Pizza, 20-24 Slices Per Ounce

\* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **34749**

**Product Name: HORMEL® ROSA GRANDE®  
Pepperoni, Sliced, 2/12.5 lb**

Master Item Name: ROSA GRANDE SLI PEPP 25LB

### Nutrition Label

## Nutritional Facts

**Serving Size:** 1 oz (28g)

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 140

Calories From Fat 120

### % Daily Value

**Total Fat** 13g 20%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

TransFat 0g

**Cholesterol** 30mg 10%

**Sodium** 500mg 21%

**Potassium** 79mg

**Total Carbohydrate** 0g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 0g

**Protein** 5g

Total Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 0%

Iron 2%

### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Unit UPC Item Number:**  
34749

**Unit UPC Code:**  
---

### List of Ingredients:

BHA, BHT with Citric Acid Added to Help Protect Flavor  
Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Oleoresin of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. In Collagen Casing.

### Contains Allergens:

No Big 8 Allergens Present

### Bioengineering Information:

The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, this product may be exempt because of USDA amenability, has either no ingredients from a bioengineered source or if it contains an ingredient from a bioengineered source the ingredient has either highly refined ingredients that does not contain detectable modified genetic materials or certified organic.

### Product Claims:

**Preparation & Cooking  
Instructions:**

Fully cooked. Serve warm or cold. Simply open package and portion as needed.